FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHFFT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) F 09-01-1999 MR 0 8-30-50				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1011	32053 s of receiving party(ies):			
AGFA-GEVAERT AG	Name: CLARIANT GmbH			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached No. 1999	Internal Address: Street Address: Brueningstrasse 50			
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Frankfurt am Main, Country: Federal Republic of Germany ZIP: D-65926			
Execution Date: June 2, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
08/932,964	5,705,317			
Additional numbers				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{2}$			
Name: FOLEY & LARDNER	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$80.00			
Internal Address: RICHARD L. SCHWAAB	XX Enclosed			
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 P.O. Box 25696	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: D.C. ZIP: 20007-8696	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD L. SCHWAAB Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/31/1999 DHGUYEN 00000209 08932964

01 FC:581

80.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D-51373 Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "AGFA") is the owner of the United States identified below; and

WHEREAS, CLARIANT GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Brueningstrasse 50, D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "CLARIANT") desires an assignment of all rights to said;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by AGFA, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AGFA hereby assigns to CLARIANT the right, title and interest in and to said patent

Filing Date	Serial No.	Date of Patent	Patent No.	Ref. No.
12/05/1995	08/567,775	01/06/1998	5,705,317	94/K078A =
09/18/1997	08/932,964			94/K078B

A-G 6292-US

Signed at Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany this 2nd day of June 1999

Agfa-Gevaert AG

(Dr. Günter Schumacher)

Secretary

(Dr. Axel Jochum)

Secretary

RECORDED: 08/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010197 FRAME: 0006